2026 MEDICAL PLAN EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS — BI-WEEKLY
GROUP A RATES

ANTHEM GOLD
EE only

EE + spouse

EE + child(ren)
EE + Family
ANTHEM SILVER
EE only

EE + spouse

EE + child(ren)
EE + Family
ANTHEM BRONZE
EE only

EE + spouse

EE + child(ren)
EE + Family
KAISER

EE only

EE + spouse

EE + child(ren)
EE + Family

ANTHEM GOLD
EE only

EE + spouse

EE + child(ren)
EE + Family
ANTHEM SILVER
EE only

EE + spouse

EE + child(ren)
EE + Family
ANTHEM BRONZE
EE only

EE + spouse

EE + child(ren)
EE + Family
KAISER

EE only

EE + spouse

EE + child(ren)
EE + Family

Employee
Premium

$145.27
$256.78
$211.69
$313.13

$93.94
$137.73
$119.69
$169.37

$86.98
$127.43
$111.99
$148.74

$142.28
$261.06
$215.45
$326.32

Tobacco Only
Credit

(523.08)
(523.08)
(523.08)
(523.08)

($23.08)
($23.08)
($23.08)
($23.08)

($23.08)
($23.08)
($23.08)
($23.08)

($23.08)
($23.08)
($23.08)
($23.08)

GROUP B RATES

Employee
Premium

$185.64
$369.41
$308.40
$453.05

$120.41
$212.19
$179.50
$267.22

$111.92
$193.11
$164.92
$229.95

$185.01
$366.52
$304.93
$449.10

Tobacco Only
Credit

($23.08)
($23.08)
($23.08)
($23.08)

($23.08)
($23.08)
($23.08)
($23.08)

($23.08)
($23.08)
($23.08)
($23.08)

($23.08)
($23.08)
($23.08)
($23.08)

Wellness Only
Credit

($38.46)
($38.46)
($38.46)
($38.46)

($38.46)
($38.46)
($38.46)
($38.46)

($38.46)
($38.46)
($38.46)
($38.46)

($38.46)
($38.46)
($38.46)
($38.46)

Wellness Only
Credit

($38.46)
($38.46)
($38.46)
($38.46)

($38.46)
($38.46)
($38.46)
($38.46)

($38.46)
($38.46)
($38.46)
($38.46)

($38.46)
($38.46)
($38.46)
($38.46)

Tobacco +
Wellness Credit

($61.54)
($61.54)
($61.54)
($61.54)

($61.54)
($61.54)
($61.54)
($61.54)

($61.54)
($61.54)
($61.54)
($61.54)

($61.54)
($61.54)
($61.54)
($61.54)

Tobacco +
Wellness Credit

($61.54)
($61.54)
($61.54)
($61.54)

($61.54)
($61.54)
($61.54)
($61.54)

($61.54)
($61.54)
($61.54)
($61.54)

($61.54)
($61.54)
($61.54)
($61.54)



2026 MEDICAL PLAN EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS — WEEKLY
GROUP A RATES

Employee Tobacco Only Wellness Only Tobacco +
Premium Credit Credit Wellness Credit
ANTHEM GOLD
EE only $72.63 ($11.54) ($19.23) ($30.77)
EE + spouse $128.39 (511.54) (519.23) (530.77)
EE + child(ren) $105.84 ($11.54) ($19.23) ($30.77)
EE + Family $156.56 ($11.54) ($19.23) ($30.77)
ANTHEM SILVER
EE only $46.97 (511.54) (519.23) ($30.77)
EE + spouse $68.86 ($11.54) (519.23) ($30.77)
EE + child(ren) $59.84 (511.54) (519.23) ($30.77)
EE + Family $84.68 (511.54) (519.23) ($30.77)
ANTHEM BRONZE
EE only $43.49 (511.54) (519.23) ($30.77)
EE + spouse $63.72 (511.54) (519.23) ($30.77)
EE + child(ren) $56.00 (511.54) (519.23) ($30.77)
EE + Family $74.37 (511.54) (519.23) ($30.77)
KAISER
EE only $71.14 (511.54) ($19.23) ($30.77)
EE + spouse $130.53 (511.54) (519.23) ($30.77)
EE + child(ren) $107.73 (511.54) (519.23) ($30.77)
EE + Family $163.16 ($11.54) (519.23) ($30.77)

GROUP B RATES

Employee Tobacco Only Wellness Only Tobacco +
Premium Credit Credit Wellness Credit
ANTHEM GOLD
EE only $92.82 (511.54) (519.23) (530.77)
EE + spouse $184.71 ($11.54) (519.23) ($30.77)
EE + child(ren) $154.20 (511.54) (519.23) (530.77)
EE + Family $226.53 (511.54) (519.23) ($30.77)
ANTHEM SILVER
EE only $60.21 (511.54) (519.23) ($30.77)
EE + spouse $106.10 (511.54) (519.23) (530.77)
EE + child(ren) $89.75 (511.54) (519.23) ($30.77)
EE + Family $133.61 ($11.54) ($19.23) ($30.77)
ANTHEM BRONZE
EE only $55.96 ($11.54) ($19.23) ($30.77)
EE + spouse $96.56 (511.54) (519.23) (530.77)
EE + child(ren) $82.46 (511.54) (519.23) (530.77)
EE + Family $114.97 (511.54) (519.23) (530.77)
KAISER
EE only $92.50 (511.54) (519.23) (530.77)
EE + spouse $183.26 (511.54) (519.23) (530.77)
EE + child(ren) $152.47 (511.54) (519.23) ($30.77)

EE + Family $224.55 (511.54) (519.23) ($30.77)



